

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.75 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.270 OF 1997
AND
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.483 OF 1997**

Alex FernandesPetitioner/Plaintiff
Vs.
Natalina Philips FernandesRespondent/Defendant

None for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

**CORAM : S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.
DATE : 26th JUNE, 2014.**

P.C.:-

1. None for the Plaintiff. In view thereof, the above Testamentary Suit as well as Testamentary Petition Nos.270 of 1997 and 483 of 1997 are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)