

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.10.14
18:23:01 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 75 OF 1997

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 270 OF 1997

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 181 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 75 OF 1997

Alex Fernandes

.. Plaintiff

Versus

N. S. Fernandes

.. Defendant

**Adv. Suyash Kalbhor i/b Adv. B. G. Saraf, for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Nusrat Shah (thr. V.C.) a/w Adv. Kevin Gala, Adv. Archana Jha and
Adv. Sayali Ramugade i/b Adv. Naazish Shah for Defendant.
Mrs. Nandini Y. Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver.**

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: OCTOBER 14, 2025

P. C.

Place Notice of Motion 181 of 2019 for hearing on 11th November, 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]